25/11/2025, 14:41 Gmail - Fwd: 02 CELL

M Gma” helen lamb <viamed.helen.lamb@gmail.com>
Fwd: O2 CELL

3 messages

Cathy Green <cathy.green@viamed.co.uk> 25 November 2025 at 14:26

To: helen.lamb@vmsecure.me.uk

---------- Forwarded message ---------

From: Sophie Lines <sophie.lines@viamed.co.uk>
Date: Tue, 25 Nov 2025 at 13:57

Subject: Fwd: O2 CELL

To: <cathy.green@vmsecure.me.uk>

Kind regards

Sophie Lines
Office Administrator
Viamed Ltd.

http://www.viamed.co.uk

Email: sophie.lines@yviamed.co.uk
Tel: 44 (0)1535 634 542

Fax: 44 (0)1535 635 582

Please note: My working days are Tuesday-Friday

Check out our product portfolio at:
www.viamed.co.uk/productportfolio

Twitter: twitter.com/ViamedLtd
Facebook Page: Search for Viamed Ltd

Company registered in England, No. 01291765.

E-mail Disclaimer

GDPR / Privacy Policy available at www.viamed.co.uk/policy

The information in this email is confidential and may be legally privileged.

It is intended solely for the addressee. Access to this email by anyone else is unauthorized.

If you are not the intended recipient, any disclosure, copying, distribution or any action taken or omitted to be taken in
reliance on it, is prohibited and may be unlawful.

If you feel you have received this email in error or would like to be removed from our mailing list, please reply with
delete in the subject line or call 44 (0)1535 634542

---------- Forwarded message ---------

From: Main Account <viamedinbox@gmail.com>
Date: Tue, Nov 25, 2025 at 10:44 AM

Subject: Fwd: O2 CELL

To: Sophie Lines <sophie.lines@vmsecure.me.uk>

---------- Forwarded message ---------

From: JONES, JAKE (THE SHREWSBURY AND TELFORD HOSPITAL NHS TRUST) <jake.jones@nhs.net>
Date: Tue, 25 Nov 2025 at 10:34

Subject: 02 CELL
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To: orders@viamed.co.uk <orders@viamed.co.uk>
Cc: DARAGOS, Loui (THE SHREWSBURY AND TELFORD HOSPITAL NHS TRUST) <loui.daragos2@nhs.net>,
RAY, Carl (THE SHREWSBURY AND TELFORD HOSPITAL NHS TRUST) <carl.ray@nhs.net>

Hi,

In March we ordered 4 of the R-47V 02 cells, the PO number is - PO004704. The last one of the 4 in our
stock had a manufacture date of 2024-04-01 on the 02 cell. The box it came in had a manufacture date

of 2025-03-01.
Also, the 02 cell inside was a Honeywell (OOMLF204) | believe this an equivalent for the R-47V cell.

Medical Oxygen Sensor R-47V
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Any help to resolve this will be greatly appreciated (=

Many thanks,

Jake Jones

Medical Equipment Technologist

Medical Engineering Services

Princess Royal Hospital

Apley Castle

Telford

TF1 6TF

01952 641222 ext 4261

MES Manager: Janet Leeson : janet.leeson1@nhs.net Tel: 01743 261129
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This message may contain confidential information. If you are not the intended
recipient please:

i) inform the sender that you have received the message in error before deleting it;
and

ii) do not disclose, copy or distribute information in this e-mail or take any action
in relation to its content (to do so is strictly prohibited and may be unlawful).
Thank you for your co-operation.

NHS.net Connect is the secure email, collaboration and directory service available for
all NHS staff in England. NHS.net Connect is approved for exchanging patient data and
other sensitive information with NHS.net Connect and other accredited email services.

For more information and to find out how you can switch visit Joining NHS.net Connect —
NHS.net Connect Support

Kind regards

Cathy Green
Goods Out / Stock Control Supervisor
Viamed Ltd.

http://www.viamed.co.uk

Email: cathy.green@viamed.co.uk
Tel: 44 (0)1535 634 542

Fax: 44 (0)1535 635 582

Twitter: twitter.com/ViamedLtd
Facebook Page: Search for Viamed Ltd

Company registered in England, No. 01291765.

E-mail Disclaimer
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GDPR / Privacy Policy available at www.viamed.co.uk/policy

The information in this email is confidential and may be legally privileged.

It is intended solely for the addressee. Access to this email by anyone else is unauthorized.

If you are not the intended recipient, any disclosure, copying, distribution or any action taken or omitted to be taken in
reliance on it, is prohibited and may be unlawful.

If you feel you have received this email in error or would like to be removed from our mailing list, please reply with
delete in the subject line or call 44 (0)1535 634542

helen lamb <viamed.helen.lamb@gmail.com> 25 November 2025 at 14:32
To: Derek Lamb <derek.lamb@yviamed.co.uk>
Bcc: Main Accounr <viamedinbox@gmail.com>

[Quoted text hidden]
Kind regards

Helen Lamb
Accounts Director
Viamed Ltd

http://www.viamed.co.uk

Email: helen.lamb@viamed.co.uk
Email: helen.lamb@viamed.me.uk
Tel: +44 (0)1535 634 542

Fax: +44 (0)1535 635 582

Sign up to our mailing list, go to www.viamed.co.uk/sign-up

Twitter: twitter.com/ViamedLtd
Facebook: facebook.com/ViamedLtdUK

Company registered in England, No. 01291765.

E-mail Disclaimer

The information in this email is confidential and may be legally privileged.

It is intended solely for the addressee. Access to this email by anyone else is unauthorized.

If you are not the intended recipient, any disclosure, copying, distribution or any action taken or omitted to be taken in
reliance on it, is prohibited and may be unlawful.

If you feel you have received this email in error or would like to be removed from our mailing list, please reply with
delete in the subject line or call +44 (0)1535 634542

Sophie Lines <sophie.lines@viamed.co.uk> 25 November 2025 at 14:37
To: jake.jones@nhs.net

Dear Jake,

Thank you for bringing this to our attention. I've passed the details to a colleague for further investigation, and we will
be in touch shortly with the next steps to resolve the issue.

Kind regards
Sophie Lines

Office Administrator
Viamed Ltd.

http://www.viamed.co.uk

Email: sophie.lines@viamed.co.uk

Tel: 44 (0)1535 634 542

Fax: 44 (0)1535 635 582

Please note: My working days are Tuesday-Friday

Check out our product portfolio at:
www.viamed.co.uk/productportfolio
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Twitter: twitter.com/ViamedLtd
Facebook Page: Search for Viamed Ltd

Company registered in England, No. 01291765.

E-mail Disclaimer

GDPR / Privacy Policy available at www.viamed.co.uk/policy

The information in this email is confidential and may be legally privileged.

It is intended solely for the addressee. Access to this email by anyone else is unauthorized.

If you are not the intended recipient, any disclosure, copying, distribution or any action taken or omitted to be taken in
reliance on it, is prohibited and may be unlawful.

If you feel you have received this email in error or would like to be removed from our mailing list, please reply with
delete in the subject line or call 44 (0)1535 634542

[Quoted text hidden]
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